Guarantors

Nature of Credit Facilities 
/ A/C Number 

Date of Notice Amount 
OutstandingDate of  NPA

1. M/S Sai Medical and 
General Stores
Prop: Smt. Alka Ajay Singh
Smt. Alka Ajay Singh

Cash Credit
A/c No. 60412151172

13.10.2025 Ledger Bal. Rs. 19749892.32 (Rupees One Crore 
Ninety Seven Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 
Ninety Two and paisa Thirty-two only) + unapplied 
interest Rs.4029905.86/- thereon upto 30.09.2025

31.07.2023

Security : Primary: Hypothecation of stock and Receivables. Collateral: 1. Equitable Mortgage of Flat No.1401, 14th Floor, Tower 
No.1, Lodha Quality Homes, Near majiwada Flyover, Village balkum, Thane, Survey No.

[...]

Borrower Name &
Co-Borrower(s) Name

Date of
Possession

Possession
Status

Amount & Date of
Demand Notice

FLSEC00008028

1. Bapurao
Nandkumar
Thombare
(Borrower),

2. Nandkumar Biru
Thombare

(Co-Borrower),
3. Shalan Bapurao

Thombare
(Co-Borrower)

Rs.22,05,657.60
(Rupees Twenty
Two Lakhs Five
Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty

Seven and
Paise Sixty

Only).
Date:

07-Aug-2025

11-11-2025
Symbolic

Possession
Done

Property Description:- 1. Land Properties situated at Village Manjarewadi. Tal.
Khed. Dist. Pune
A) All that Piece and Parcel of the land bearing Gat No.81/14, its Total Admeasuring Area

[...]

mtrs and first floor width 32 X Length 12, Constructed House with Stone, Bricks & Soil,
material its total admeasuring area 384 sq. fts i.e. 35.67sq.mtrs. Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune &
which is bounded as under.

FLSEC000011360

1. Vinod Mohan
Manjare,

2. Yogita Vinod
Manjare,
3. Mohan

Shripati Manjare

Rs.24,85,365.90
(Rupees Twenty

Four Lakhs
Eighty Five

Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty

Five and Ninety
Paise Only)

Dat: 07-Aug-2025

14-11-2025
Symbolic

Possession
Done

NOTICE 
(TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED) 

Registered Office : (C 101, EMBASSY 247, L.B.S MARG, 
VIKHROLI (WEST) MUMBAI-400083) 
NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate[s] for the